

Reference:	FOI.8806.22
Subject:	Community pharmacy independent prescribing services
Date of Request:	28 April 2022

Requested:

- 1) How many community pharmacies are located in your health board?
- 2) How many of the community pharmacies in your health board currently (as of 28 April) have an independent prescribing pharmacist actively providing prescribing services?

Response:

- 1) There are ninety eight (98) community pharmacies located within the footprint of Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB).
- 2) Twelve (12) of the community pharmacies within the UHB's area are able to offer independent prescribing services; seven (7) of these pharmacies had independent prescribing activity recorded during the month of April 2022.